headline rent based on the earlier of the next permissible break date at the tenant’s election or the expiry of the lease.

4. %  freehold and continuing / perpetual leasehold / usufruct by value.
5. A proxy to present cap rate. Reversionary Yield is the net market rental value per annum (net of non-recoverable running costs and ground rent) expressed as a percentage of the net capital value (or in the case of the Existing Properties net

market value before purchaser costs). The reversionary yield for the portfolio and sub portfolios is the average Reversionary Yield weighted by the valuation.

France
Properties 28
Lettable Area (sqm) 403,854
Valuation (€ million) 427.9
% of Portfolio 21.0%
Average Reversionary Yield 8.0%

Poland
Properties 6
Lettable Area (sqm) 110,923
Valuation (€ million) 240.7
% of Portfolio 11.8%
Average Reversionary Yield 7.9%

APPENDIX B

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Cromwell – FY18 Results 22

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Equity Raising Presentation
NOT FOR RELEASE TO US WIRE SERVICES OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Please see page 23 for Basis of Preparation.
1. Includes sale of Sturton Rd Edinburgh Park asset Jan-19, previously in "Held for Sale“

$m Actual
31 Dec 2018 DRP LDK Joint

Venture
June 2019

revaluations1 Placement Pro Forma
31 Dec 2018

Cash and cash equivalents 172.5 10.9 (56.4) 0.9 366.3 494.2

Investment property 2,520.8 (45.0) 36.3 2,512.1

Equity accounted investments 852.8 852.8

Intangible assets 2.9 2.9

Other assets 135.3 109.9 (0.9) 244.3

Total assets 3,684.3 10.9 8.5 36.3 366.3 4,106.3

Borrowings 1,354.4 1,354.4

Derivative financial instruments 11.1 11.1

Other liabilities 137.6 137.6

Total liabilities 1,503.1 0.0 0.0 1,503.1

Net Assets 2,181.2 10.9 8.5 36.3 366.3 2,603.2

Net tangible assets 2,197.8 2,619.8

Securities on issue 2,227.1 9.6 326.1 2,562.8

Net tangible assets per security 0.99$   1.02$

Balance sheet gearing 33.7% 23.9%

Look through gearing 40.4% 31.3%

Cromwell – FY18 Results 23

Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Equity Raising Presentation
NOT FOR RELEASE TO US WIRE SERVICES OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Basis of preparation of Pro Forma Balance Sheet

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet has been prepared in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards (including Australian Accounting Interpretations) adopted by the Australian Accounting Standards
Board (AASB) and the accounting policies of Cromwell (set out in the most recent annual financial statements of Cromwell).